DATA SHEET
FortiSwitch™ Data Center Series
FortiSwitch Data Center switches deliver a Secure,
Simple, Scalable Ethernet solution with outstanding
throughput, resiliency, and scalability. Virtualization
and cloud computing have created dense high-bandwidth
Ethernet networking requirements. FortiSwitch Data
Center switches meet these challenges by providing a

notice, and the most current version of the publication shall be applicable.
FST-PROD-DS-SW4 FS-DC-DAT-R23-202011
Order Information
Product SKU Description
FortiSwitch 1024D FS-1024D Layer 2/3 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 24x GE/10 GE SFP/SFP+ slots. Dual AC power supplies.
FortiSwitch 1048E FS-1048E Layer 2/3 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 48x GE/10 GE SFP/SFP+ slots and 6x 40 GE QSFP+ or
4x 100 GE QSFP28. Dual AC power supplies.
FortiSwitch 3032D FS-3032D Layer 2/3 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 32x 40 GE QSFP+ slots. Dual AC power supplies.
FortiSwitch-3032E FS-3032E Layer 2/3 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 32x 100 GE QSFP28, Dual AC power supplies.
FortiSwitch Cloud Management License* FC-10-WMSC1-190-02-DD FortiSwitch Cloud Management License subscription 1 Year Contract.
FortiGate Cloud Management* FC-10-0030E-131-02-DD FortiGate Cloud Management, Analysis and 1 Year Log Retention.
Accessories
FortiSwitch Advanced Features License FS-SW-LIC-1000 SW License for FS-1000 Series Switches to activate Advanced Features.
FS-SW-LIC-3000 SW License for FS-3000 Series Switches to activate Advanced Features.
AC Power Supply FS-PSU-460 Spare AC power supply for FS-1048E/1024D
FS-PSU-800 Spare AC power supply for FS-3032E
* When managing a FortiSwitch with a FortiGate via FortiGate Cloud, no additional license is necessary.
For details of Transceiver modules, see the Fortinet Transceivers datasheet.